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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 4th round, Match #25

Friday, 31.08.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 31°C. Spectators: 1797

«Dynamo» Kyiv

4 : 1

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

35 Neshcheret Ruslan
2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
9 Voloshyn Nazar
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
29 Buialskii Vitalii (C)
32 Mykhavko Taras
39 Guerrero
40 Bilovar Kristian
91 Mykhailenko Mykola

Substitutes
51 Morhun Valentyn
74 Ihnatenko Denys
6 Brazhko Volodymyr
7 Iarmolenko Andrii
8 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
10 Shaparenko Mykola
34 Zakharchenko Vladyslav
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav
45 Braharu Maksym
99 Ponomarenko Matvii

Coach
Shovkovskyi Oleksandr

1 Kudryk Oleh
44 Chobotenko Serhii
5 Sarapii Eduard
4 Kravchenko Mykyta
15 Mykhailichenko Bohdan
8 Babenko Ruslan (C)
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
10 Yosefi Tomer
11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
89 Haiduchyk Mykola

Substitutes
23 Volynets Yevhenii
99 Ulihanets Viktor
34 Vialle
13 Beskorovainyi Danylo
2 Hadroj Andi
58 Korniichuk Serhii
6 Talles
19 Shepelev Volodymyr
38 Karaman Yaroslav
30 Liedniev Bohdan
22 Veleten Vladyslav
9 Filippov Oleksandr

Coach
Rotan Ruslan

Referee:
Romanov Vitalii
Assistant 1:
Zaporozhenko Dmitro
Assistant 2:
Korniiko Oleksandr
4th Official:
Raida Mykhailo
Referee Observer:
Monzul Kateryna

VAR Referee:
Shurman Denys
VAR Referee Assistant:
Berkut Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Volodin Volodymyr
Delegate:
Bukhalenkov Serhii
Security Officer:
Reheliuk Volodymyr
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 4th round, Match #25
Friday, 31.08.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 31°C. Spectators: 1797

«Dynamo» Kyiv 4 : 1 «Polissya» Zhytomyr
2' 18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr

7' 10 Yosefi Tomer
91 Mykhailenko Mykola

6 Brazhko Volodymyr 9'

39 Guerrero 19'

29 Buialskii Vitalii 32'

29 Buialskii Vitalii 44'

9 Voloshyn Nazar 50'

59' 15 Mykhailichenko Bohdan
58 Korniichuk Serhii

59' 10 Yosefi Tomer
6 Talles

59' 89 Haiduchyk Mykola
22 Veleten Vladyslav

59' 8 Babenko Ruslan

65' 5 Sarapii Eduard
13 Beskorovainyi Danylo

22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
7 Iarmolenko Andrii 71'

39 Guerrero
99 Ponomarenko Matvii 71'

73' 7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
9 Filippov Oleksandr

40 Bilovar Kristian 73'

20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav 80'

29 Buialskii Vitalii
8 Pikhalonok Oleksandr 80'

89' 6 Talles

89' 13 Beskorovainyi Danylo

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


